
1 
 

 

Itinerary 

Stronger Together for a Sustainable Tourism Cooperation Project 

Wicklow Host Visit 29th September – 02nd October 2025 

 

 
Monday 29th September 2025 -  Group Arrival  
 
09.00 Arrival of groups from Finland 

Dublin airport bus transfer to Parkview Hotel 
 

11.00 Arrive at Parkview Hotel, Newtownmountkennedy, Co. Wicklow 
www.parkviewhotel.ie 
 
Check in and breakfast/lunch 
 

12.00   
Visit to Sugarloaf restoration project 
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-
great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-
trails-app  
 
Duration 1.5 hours, moderate difficulty.  Exposed area you will 
need a windproof jacket and good walking shoes / trainers 
OR 
 
Visit to Greystones Town (time permitting) 
https://www.greystonesonline.com/  
 

15.00 Return to Hotel 
 

18.35  Arrival of group from Luxembourg 
Dublin airport bus transfer to Parkview Hotel 
 

20.00 Arrive at Parkview Hotel, Newtownmountkennedy, Co. Wicklow 
www.parkviewhotel.ie 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.parkviewhotel.ie/
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.greystonesonline.com/
http://www.parkviewhotel.ie/


2 
 

 
Tuesday 30th September 2025  - Programme Day 1 
 
08.45 Bus departs Parkview Hotel 

 
09.30 Glendalough Walk – Wicklow Mountains National Park 

https://www.nationalparks.ie/wicklow/ 
Walk from Glendalough to Glen of Imaal Mountain Rescue Base 
 
Duration approx. 1 hour, not difficult 
 

10.30 Arrive at Glen of Imaal Mountain Rescue Base 
(LEADER supported project) 
https://www.wmr.ie/portfolio/about_wicklow_mountain_rescue/  
 
Tea/coffee & registration 
 

11.00 Welcome address  
 

11.10 Introduction to County Wicklow and the LEADER programme 
Alison Keogh, LEADER Programme Coordinator 
 

11.30 Outdoor Recreation in County Wicklow 
Carol Coad,  Recreation Strategy Activation Officer  
Aaron Byrne, Rural Recreation Officer 
 

12.00 Trail development and Glen of Imaal Mountain Rescue Team 
 

12.20 Q&A 
 

12.30 Lunch at Glen of Imaal Mountain Rescue Base 
 

14.00 Bus departs for Avondale  
 

15.00 Beyond the Trees Avondale 
https://www.beyondthetreesavondale.com/  
 

16.30 Tea/Coffee 
 

17.00 Bus departs for dinner 
 

17.30 Arrival at River Valley Holiday Park & Wicklow Brewery  
(LEADER supported project) 
https://wicklowbrewery.ie/ 
https://www.rivervalleypark.ie/ 
 
 

https://www.nationalparks.ie/wicklow/
https://www.wmr.ie/portfolio/about_wicklow_mountain_rescue/
https://www.beyondthetreesavondale.com/
https://wicklowbrewery.ie/
https://www.rivervalleypark.ie/


3 
 

19.30 Dinner at Mickey Finns / Wicklow Brewery  
(LEADER supported project) 
 

21.30 Bus departs to return to hotel 
 

22.00 Arrive at Hotel 
 

 
Wednesday 01st October 2025 – Programme Day 2 
 
09.00 Bus departs Parkview Hotel 

 
09.30 Arrive at Vartry Trail, playpark and bike hub 

https://www.facebook.com/WicklowCountyCouncil/posts/upper-
vartry-loop-and-play-trail-opena-reminder-that-the-vartry-trails-
is-partia/1067150672114122/  
 
Walk duration 1.5 hrs approx. 1km  
 

12.00 Lunch in Roundwood 
 

13.00 Wicklow Way Walking Trail 
Djouce Boardwalk, erosion repair etc 
 
2 options; 
Long walk 10kms 
Short walk less than 3kms 
 
Physical walk, will need good walking shoes, windproof coat, hats 
etc 
 
https://visitwicklow.ie/listing/djouce-mountain/ 
 

17.30 Bus departs to return to hotel  
 

18.00 Bus arrives at hotel 
Free time 18.00 – 19.30 
 

19.30 Dinner at Parkview Hotel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.facebook.com/WicklowCountyCouncil/posts/upper-vartry-loop-and-play-trail-opena-reminder-that-the-vartry-trails-is-partia/1067150672114122/
https://www.facebook.com/WicklowCountyCouncil/posts/upper-vartry-loop-and-play-trail-opena-reminder-that-the-vartry-trails-is-partia/1067150672114122/
https://www.facebook.com/WicklowCountyCouncil/posts/upper-vartry-loop-and-play-trail-opena-reminder-that-the-vartry-trails-is-partia/1067150672114122/
https://visitwicklow.ie/listing/djouce-mountain/


4 
 

 
Thursday 02nd October 2025 -  Group Departure  
 
06.00 Bus departs for Dublin airport for flight to Finland 

 
10.00 Visit to Sugarloaf restoration 

projecthttps://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-
the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-
wicklow-trails-app  
 
Visit to Greystones Town (time permitting) 
 
https://www.greystonesonline.com/  
 

13.00 Return to Hotel 
 

15.00 Bus departs for Dublin airport for flight to Luxembourg 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.wicklow.ie/Living/News-Events/opening-of-the-great-sugarloaf-restoration-project-and-launch-of-the-wicklow-trails-app
https://www.greystonesonline.com/

